Contact Information Committees, Outreach and Interest Groups
	Committees/Outreach Projects and Interest Groups
	Contact Person
	Email ID

	Bridge
	Mary Pietenpol
	marypietenpol@gmail.com

	Evening Book Club (Wed)
	Carol Tidwell
	ctidwell@comcast.net

	Evening Book Club (Thurs)
	Mary Tobin
	tobinmm1947@comcast.net

	Afternoon Book Club
	Jan Blaising
	jcblaising@yahoo.com

	Open Door
	Peggy Murnighan
	p.murnighan@comcast.net

	Blessings in a Backpack
	Sue Cunningham
	cunningham.5@nd.edu

	Book Sale
	Susan Shields
	sushields@gmail.com

	
	
	


	Dinner Group
	Sue Cunningham & Debbie Mellein
	cunningham.5@nd.edu & debbie.mellein@gmail.com

	Golf
	Nancy Kayse
	Runjustin@aol.com

	Hope Teen Parenting Meals
	Elaine Fluck
	Elainejf707@yahoo.com

	Domestic Violence
	Mary Hosley
	mjhosley@live.com

	Public Policy (includes Candidate Forum & Voter Registration)
	Amy Nichols
Pat Stephenson
	amynichols@areaagencyonaging.org
pstephO1O753@gmail.com


	LMC Pantry and Liason
	Peggy Murnighan
	pmurnighan@gmail.com

	Euchre
	Jean Bevevino
	Jhbevevino@gmail.com

	
	
	

	Fundraising Committee
	Bernice Lopata
	bernice.lopata@gmail.com

	DEI (Diversity, Equity & Inclusion)
	Kerry Hagy & 
Marla Zwolan
	Kerry-hagy@gmail.com & marlazwolan@gmail.com

	Scholarship Committee
	Teresa Gibbons
	gibbonst@gvsu.edu

	Communications Committee
	Vickie Purcell 
Erika Robinson (Webmaster)
	vhpurcell30@gmail.com 
rikawest@hotmail.com

	Women’s History Group
	Elaine Fluck
	Elainejf707@yahoo.com
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